Roundcube Webmail :: Fwd: NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for... http://pimsj.com:2095/cpsess4339584460/3rdparty/roundcube/?_ta... Fwd: NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for Grant of Accreditation to Subject Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Punjab for Post MBBS Diploma roundcuba Course(s) issued and uploaded by NBEMS on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP)- Regarding From VP Academics <vp.academic@pimsj.com> <principaloffice@pimsj.com> То Date 01-06-2023 02:03 PM ----- Original Message ------Subject:NBEMS Accreditation Agreement for Grant of Accreditation to Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Punjab for Post MBBS Diploma Course(s) issued and uploaded by NBEMS on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP)- Regarding Date:2023-05-31 16:49 From:NBE-Accreditation-Department <noreply@accr.natboard.edu.in> To:vp.academic@pimsj.com,principal.pims@pimsj.com,drkulbir@yahoo.com,psychiatry@pimsj.com,accr@natboard.edu.in This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this email ID. If you want to submit any documents/reply OR have a query OR need any clarification regarding Accreditation, please send email at accr@natboard.edu.in Click here to Download the main contents of this email in Hindi. To. Head of the Institute/Hospital Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences Jalandhar Garha Road, Jalandhar Punjab-144006 Sir/Madam, Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences has been accredited by NBEMS for Post MBBS Diploma Course(s) to the specialties as indicated in the attached Accreditation Agreement. The Accreditation Agreement in this regard has been uploaded on Online Accreditation Application Portal (OAAP) and is also attached with this email. Kindly access the same under the 'DOWNLOAD DOCUMENTS' section of OAAP after login your account using registered USERNAME and PASSWORD. 2. The terms & conditions pertaining to the grant of accreditation have been indicated in NBEMS Accreditation Agreement. The accredited hospital /institution is required to submit a Certificate of Adherence (Refer Annexure - II) to the terms & conditions of NBEMS Accreditation Agreement.

3. A copy of this Accreditation Agreement duly agreed and accepted on each page shall be submitted to NBEMS along with duly completed Certificate of Adherence within 10 days from the date of issuance of this communication, failing which the accredited seat(s) in the department may not be included in the Centralized Counseling. Both of these documents (Duly Signed Agreement & certificate of Adherence (Annexure II) are to be scanned as single file) are to be sent to NBEMS through email at email ID accr@natboard.edu.in

For any further clarification/assistance, please write to NBEMS at email ID accr@natboard.edu.in

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Anurag Agarwal Additional Director (Medical) -SAG Department of Accreditation

On behalf of Prof. Minu Bajpai **Honorary Executive Director** National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences, New Delhi 011-45593091